This

established zero as a

number with distinct

properties, giving rise to

modern algebra!

Before zero, representing numbers like 101 was

incredibly confusing. In the Decimal System, the

zero holds the tens place vacant, clearly

distinguishing 101 (one hundred and one) from 11

(eleven).

3. The Decimal Point (Fractions and
Decimals)

The third key feature is the decimal point, which

allows the system to easily handle fractions and

parts of a whole number. This expands the

place-value principle to the right of the units